PAGE

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20

Contents Page

DESCRIPTION OF PAGE CONTENTS
CHAPTER 1
CASTORS, GLIDES, SOCKETS

Twin wheel, Ball, Polyurethane Ball
castor, and pintle options and specifi-
cation summary page

Caford pintle numbering specifica-
tions summary page

Twin wheel castors up to 50kg max-
Load, 38mm wheel dia to 80mm dia

Hooded Twin wheel castors up to 50kg
max load, 42mm wheel dia to 60mm dia

Imported design Twin wheel castors
hooded and unhooded up to 50kg max
load, 30mm wheel dia to 75mm dia

Imported design Braked Twin wheel
castors hooded and unhooded up to
max 50kg load, 40mm wheel dia to
75mm dia

Chair base castors up to 30kg max
load wheel dia 50mm & 60mm Hard
Wheel

Chair base castors up to 30kg max
load wheel dia 50mm Hard & Soft PU
tyred Friction brake Castors

Metal wheel series zinc die cast Ball
castors up to 45kg max load 40mm
wheel dia to 65mm dia

Polyurethane tyre series Ball castors
up to 55kg max load, 57mm wheel dia
to 100mm wheel dia

Castor Tube and Timber Sockets
Brass and Porcelain Castors
CHAPTER 2

PLASTIC PLUGS , TIPS, HANDWHEELS
& AJUSTABLE GLIDES

Plastic Round, Square End Plugs and
Threaded End Plugs

STYLE

Page 1

Volume 1, Issue 11

20 September 2011

Ph: +649 444 8334
F x: +649 444 0784
E -mail:
sales@caford.co.nz
www.caford.co.nz

CHAPTER



Page 2

Volume 1, Issue 1

20 September 2011

Ph: +649 444 8334
Fx: +649 444 0784

C o n te n tS Pa g e :;Tézgcaford.co.nz
www.caford.co.nz
PAGE DESCRIPTION OF PAGE CONTENTS STYLE CHAPTER
21 Plastic Threaded Square End Plugs, 2

Rectangular, Oval, Angled End Plugs,
and Metal Threaded End Plugs and

Plastic Pintle Plugs
22 Plastic Round and Square Tips and 2
Tube Spacers
23 Hand Wheels 2
24 Adjustable Glides with Imperial 2

And Metric Threads, Spanner
Adjustable and Hand Adjustable

CHAPTER 3

BEDDING & SOFT FURNISHING

COMPONENTS
25 Furniture Glides 3
26 Bed Legs and Friction Caps 3
27 Bed Castors and Glides 3
28 Corner Guards, Texcerts & T Nuts 3
29 Wooden Legs 3
30 Cabinet and Sofa Legs Round 3

In Metal
31 Cabinet and Sofa Legs Square & 3

Angular in Metal

CHAPTER 4

CHAIR RECLINER & LIFT/ RECLINE
ELECTRIC LOUNGE CHAIR
MECHANISMS

32 Chair Recliner Mechanisms 3161 4
Push Recline &88 Zero Wall Lever
Recline



Page 3

Volume 1, Issue 13

20 September 2011

Ph: +649 444 8334
Fx: +649 444 0784

Contents Page Emalt
sales@caford.co.nz

www.caford.co.nz

PAGE DESCRIPTION OF PAGE CONTENTS STYLE CHAPTER

33 888 Chair Recliner Swivel & Ring 4
Accessories

34 Electric Motor Zero Wall 881 Recliner 4

35 Electric Recliner 881 Features, Bene- 4
fits and Comments

36 Electric Lift and Recline 1 Motor Model 4

37 Electric Lift and Recline 2 Motor 4
Model

38 Recliner Chair Pull Release Cable & 4
Handles and Big handle Spare Parts

39 Bi fold Sofa Beds Non Slatted and 4
Slatted, Single Double and Queen
CHAPTER S5
PEDESTAL STEEL AND CAST
IRON TABLE BASES

40 Chorus and Fin All Steel Welded 5
Pedestal Café and Restaurant
Table Bases

41 Soho 3 leg Chrome Pedestal Base 5
With Adjustable Glide Feet

42 Sintra Pressed Steel Pedestal 5
Table Legs

43 Fully Welded Sintra Table Bases 5

44 Passo Series 4 Way Cast Iron Table 5
Base

45 Quattro Series 4 Way Cast Iron Base 5

46 Platter Series Cast Iron Table Base 5



Page 4

Volume 1, Issue 14

20 September 2011

Ph: +649 444 8334
Fx: +649 444 0784

C o n te n tS Pa g e sEa-I':sa(itgcaford.co.nz
www.caford.co.nz
PAGE DESCRIPTION OF PAGE CONTENTS STYLE CHAPTER
CHAPTER 6
OFFICE CHAIR COMPONENTS
47 Office Chair Gas Lifts 6
48 Classic Nylon Chair Base 600 and 650 6
span and CP540 span
49 Concorde Nylon Chair Base 660 6
Span
50 Cameo Nylon Chair Base CA600SB 6
And Carlton Nylon Chair Base
CP640SB
51 Nylon Chair Base Sophie CO640SB 6
and Eiffel Chair base C1640SB
52 Chorus Aluminium Alloy Chair 6
Base 625 and 700 Span
53 Footring 500mm AND 460mm Dia 6
54 Chair base castors & Glides up to 6

30kg max load wheel dia 50mm Hard
wheel and 60mm wheel 7 glide 42 to
65mm dia

55 Chair base castors up to 30kg max 6
load wheel dia 50mm Hard & Soft PU
tyred Friction brake Castors

6
56 Chair Base Insert Bush to Take
25mm, 32mm, and 38mm Dia tube 6
57 Gas Lift Telescopic Cover
6
58 Plastic Inner and Outer Office Chair
Backs 6

59 Stool and Seat Plate Mechanisms 6



PAGE
60

61

62

63

64

65

66 & 67
68& 69

70

7

72

73

74

Contents Page

DESCRIPTION OF PAGE CONTENTS

Ergonomic Seat Mechanisms 1 lever
Light Duty Oval Back Bar and Manual
Back Bar Height Adjustment

Ergonomic Seat Mechanisms 3 lever
Light Duty Oval Back Bar and Flat
Click-Click Back Bar and Bellows

Ergonomic Seat Plys

Ergonomic Plastic Under Seat
Covers

Bar Gaming Stool Components

Heavy Duty Swivels, Return Swivel,
Mount Plate, & Lazy Susans

Ergo Saddle Seat Chair Kit
PU Clam Chair Kit

CHAPTER 7

HEAVY DUTY INDUSTRIAL
PLASTIC END PLUGS AND

BOLT CAPS AND A-JUSTA-FOOT

Heavy Duty Round End Plugs from
10mm to 30mm Outside Dia Tube Size

Heavy Duty Round End Plugs from
30mm to 40mm Outside Dia Tube
Size

Heavy Duty Round End Plugs from
40mm to 60mm Outside Dia Tube Size

Heavy Duty Round End Plugs from
60mm to 114mm Outside Dia Tube
Size

Heavy Duty Round End Plugs from
120mm to 194mm Outside Dia Tube
Size

STYLE

Page 5

Volume 1, Issue 15

20 September 2011

Ph: +649 444 8334
Fx: +649 444 0784
E-mail:
sales@caford.co.nz
www.caford.co.nz

CHAPTER
6



PAGE

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

Contents Page

DESCRIPTION OF PAGE CONTENTS

CHAPTER 7

HEAVY DUTY INDUSTRIAL PLASTIC
END PLUGS AND BOLT CAPS AND
A-JUSTA-FOOT MOUNTING FEET

Heavy Duty Square End Plugs from
10mm to 40mm Outside Dia Tube Size

Heavy Duty Square End Plugs from
40mm to 100mm Outside Dia Tube
Size

Heavy Duty Oval End Plugs from
110mm to 150mm Outside Dia Tube
Size

Heavy Duty Oval End Plugs from
20 x 10 mm to 55 x 35mm Outside Dia
Tube Size

Heavy Duty Rectangular End Plugs
from20x 10 mmto 45 x 15mm
Outside Dia Tube Size

Heavy Duty Rectangular End Plugs
from 45 x 20 mm to 70 x 25 mm
Outside Tube Size

Heavy Duty Bolt Caps from
AF 7mm Cap Size to Fit Bolt Size
4mm AF Bolt Size

Heavy Duty A-JUSTA-FOOT Ball
Jointed Mild Steel 20 Series&
Stainless21 Series

Bolt Down A-JUSTA-FOOT Mild
Steel& Stainless 30 Series

Fixed A-JUST-FOOT Mild Steel 40Ser-
ies & Stainless 41 Series

Square Threaded Tube End Mild Steel
10 Series

STYLE

Page 6

Volume 1, Issue 16

20 September 2011

Ph: +649 444 8334
Fx: +649 444 0784
E-mail:
sales@caford.co.nz
www.caford.co.nz

CHAPTER



PAGE

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

Contents Page

DESCRIPTION OF PAGE CONTENTS

...cont CHAPTER 7

HEAVY DUTY INDUSTRIAL
PLASTIC END PLUGS AND

BOLT CAPS AND A-JUSTA-FOOT
MOUNTING FEET

Square Threaded Tube End LTS
Stainless Steel 11 Series for Castors

Square Long Threaded Tube End LTS
Mild Steel 10 Series For Castors

Round Short Threaded Tube End
Stainless Steel 11 Series

Round Long Threaded Tube End LTR
Mild Steel Series For Castors

Heavy Duty Ball Jointed
A-JUSTA-FOOT 121 Series Stainless
Steel

Heavy Duty Fixed A-JUSTA-FOOT
Stainless Steel HDA221 Series

Heavy Duty Fixed Bolt Down
A-JUSTA-FOOT Stainless Steel
HDAZ231 Series

CFR Foot Zinc Plated Mild Steel or
304 Stainless Steel Thread TPR
Rubber Foot 22mm Dia and 40mm dia

CFP Foot Zinc Plated Mild Steel or
304 Stainless Steel Thread Nylon
Plastic Foot

STYLE

Page 7

Volume 1, Issue 17

20 September 2011

Ph: +649 444 8334
Fx: +649 444 0784
E-mail:
sales@caford.co.nz
www.caford.co.nz

CHAPTER



