

Contents Page

Page 1

Volume 1, Issue 11 20 September 2011

Ph: +649 444 8334 F x: +649 444 0784 E -mail: sales@caford.co.nz www.caford.co.nz

PAGE	DESCRIPTION OF PAGE CONTENTS CHAPTER 1 CASTORS, GLIDES, SOCKETS	STYLE	CHAPTER
8	Twin wheel, Ball, Polyurethane Ball castor, and pintle options and specification summary page	CASTOR PINTLE OPTIONS	1
9	Caford pintle numbering specifications summary page	PINTLE SPECIFICATIONS	1
10	Twin wheel castors up to 50kg max- Load, 38mm wheel dia to 80mm dia	CAFORD DESIGN	1
11	Hooded Twin wheel castors up to 50kg max load, 42mm wheel dia to 60mm dia	CAFORD DESIGN	1
12	Imported design Twin wheel castors hooded and unhooded up to 50kg max load, 30mm wheel dia to 75mm dia	IMPORTED DESIGN	1
13	Imported design Braked Twin wheel castors hooded and unhooded up to max 50kg load, 40mm wheel dia to 75mm dia	IMPORTED DESIGN	1
14	Chair base castors up to 30kg max load wheel dia 50mm & 60mm Hard Wheel	IMPORTED DESIGN	1
15	Chair base castors up to 30kg max load wheel dia 50mm Hard & Soft PU tyred Friction brake Castors	IMPORTED DESIGN	1
16	Metal wheel series zinc die cast Ball castors up to 45kg max load 40mm wheel dia to 65mm dia	CAFORD DESIGN	1
17	Polyurethane tyre series Ball castors up to 55kg max load, 57mm wheel dia to 100mm wheel dia	CAFORD DESIGN	1
18	Castor Tube and Timber Sockets	CAFORD DESIGN	
19	Brass and Porcelain Castors	NZ DESIGN & MADE	1
	CHAPTER 2 PLASTIC PLUGS , TIPS, HANDWHEELS & AJUSTABLE GLIDES		
20	Plastic Round, Square End Plugs and Threaded End Plugs	AUSTRALASIAN	2



Contents Page

Page 2

Volume 1, Issue 1

Ph: +649 444 8334 Fx: +649 444 0784 E-mail: sales@caford.co.nz www.caford.co.nz

PAGE	DESCRIPTION OF PAGE CONTENTS	STYLE	CHAPTER
21	Plastic Threaded Square End Plugs, Rectangular, Oval, Angled End Plugs, and Metal Threaded End Plugs and Plastic Pintle Plugs	AUSTRALASIAN	2
22	Plastic Round and Square Tips and Tube Spacers	AUSTRALASIAN	2
23	Hand Wheels	AUSTRALASIAN	2
24	Adjustable Glides with Imperial And Metric Threads, Spanner Adjustable and Hand Adjustable	AUSTRALASIAN	2
	CHAPTER 3 BEDDING & SOFT FURNISHING COMPONENTS		
25	Furniture Glides	AUSTRALASIAN	3
26	Bed Legs and Friction Caps	AUSTRALASIAN	3
27	Bed Castors and Glides	AUSTRALASIAN	3
28	Corner Guards, Texcerts & T Nuts	AUSTRALASIAN	3
29	Wooden Legs	NZ DESIGN ED & MADE	3
30	Cabinet and Sofa Legs Round In Metal	IMPORTED	3
31	Cabinet and Sofa Legs Square & Angular in Metal	IMPORTED	3
	CHAPTER 4 CHAIR RECLINER & LIFT/ RECLINE ELECTRIC LOUNGE CHAIR MECHANISMS		
32	Chair Recliner Mechanisms 3161 Push Recline &88 Zero Wall Lever Recline	IMPORTED	4



Contents Page

Page 3

Volume 1, Issue 13

Ph: +649 444 8334 Fx: +649 444 0784 E-mail: sales@caford.co.nz www.caford.co.nz

PAGE	DESCRIPTION OF PAGE CONTENTS	STYLE	CHAPTER
33	888 Chair Recliner Swivel & Ring Accessories	IMPORTED	4
34	Electric Motor Zero Wall 881 Recliner	IMPORTED	4
35	Electric Recliner 881 Features, Benefits and Comments	IMPORTED	4
36	Electric Lift and Recline 1 Motor Model	IMPORTED	4
37	Electric Lift and Recline 2 Motor Model	IMPORTED	4
38	Recliner Chair Pull Release Cable & Handles and Big handle Spare Parts	IMPORTED	4
39	Bi fold Sofa Beds Non Slatted and Slatted, Single Double and Queen	IMPORTED	4
	CHAPTER 5 PEDESTAL STEEL AND CAST IRON TABLE BASES		
40	Chorus and Fin All Steel Welded Pedestal Café and Restaurant Table Bases	IMPORTED	5
41	Soho 3 leg Chrome Pedestal Base With Adjustable Glide Feet	IMPORTED	5
42	Sintra Pressed Steel Pedestal Table Legs	IMPORTED	5
43	Fully Welded Sintra Table Bases	IMPORTED	5
44	Passo Series 4 Way Cast Iron Table Base	IMPORTED	5
45	Quattro Series 4 Way Cast Iron Base	IMPORTED	5
46	Platter Series Cast Iron Table Base	IMPORTED	5



Contents Page

Page 4

Volume 1, Issue 14 20 September 2011

Ph: +649 444 8334 Fx: +649 444 0784 E-mail: sales@caford.co.nz www.caford.co.nz

PAGE	DESCRIPTION OF PAGE CONTENTS	STYLE	CHAPTER
	CHAPTER 6 OFFICE CHAIR COMPONENTS		
47	Office Chair Gas Lifts	IMPORTED	6
48	Classic Nylon Chair Base 600 and 650 span and CP540 span	AUSTRALIAN	6
49	Concorde Nylon Chair Base 660 Span	AUSTRALIAN	6
50	Cameo Nylon Chair Base CA600SB And Carlton Nylon Chair Base CP640SB	AUSTRALIAN	6
51	Nylon Chair Base Sophie CO640SB and Eiffel Chair base Cl640SB	IMPORTED	6
52	Chorus Aluminium Alloy Chair Base 625 and 700 Span	IMPORTED	6
53	Footring 500mm AND 460mm Dia	IMPORTED	6
54	Chair base castors & Glides up to 30kg max load wheel dia 50mm Hard wheel and 60mm wheel 7 glide 42 to 65mm dia	IMPORTED	6
55	Chair base castors up to 30kg max load wheel dia 50mm Hard & Soft PU tyred Friction brake Castors	IMPORTED	6
56	Chair Base Insert Bush to Take 25mm, 32mm, and 38mm Dia tube	IMPORTED	6 6
57	Gas Lift Telescopic Cover	IMPORTED	•
58	Plastic Inner and Outer Office Chair Backs	IMPORTED	6 6
59	Stool and Seat Plate Mechanisms	IMPORTED	6



Size

Caford NZ Ltd

Contents Page

Volume 1, Issue 15

Page 5

Ph: +649 444 8334 Fx: +649 444 0784 E-mail:

sales@caford.co.nz www.caford.co.nz

			www.catora.co.r
PAGE	DESCRIPTION OF PAGE CONTENTS	STYLE	CHAPTER
60	Ergonomic Seat Mechanisms 1 lever Light Duty Oval Back Bar and Manual Back Bar Height Adjustment	IMPORTED	6
61	Ergonomic Seat Mechanisms 3 lever Light Duty Oval Back Bar and Flat Click-Click Back Bar and Bellows	IMPORTED	6
62	Ergonomic Seat Plys	IMPORTED	6
63	Ergonomic Plastic Under Seat Covers	IMPORTED	6
64	Bar Gaming Stool Components	IMPORTED	6
65	Heavy Duty Swivels, Return Swivel, Mount Plate, & Lazy Susans	IMPORTED	6
66 & 67	Ergo Saddle Seat Chair Kit	IMPORTED	6
68& 69	PU Clam Chair Kit	IMPORTED	6
	CHAPTER 7 HEAVY DUTY INDUSTRIAL PLASTIC END PLUGS AND BOLT CAPS AND A-JUSTA-FOOT		
70	Heavy Duty Round End Plugs from 10mm to 30mm Outside Dia Tube Size	IMPORTED	7
71	Heavy Duty Round End Plugs from 30mm to 40mm Outside Dia Tube Size	IMPORTED	7
72	Heavy Duty Round End Plugs from 40mm to 60mm Outside Dia Tube Size	IMPORTED	7
73	Heavy Duty Round End Plugs from 60mm to 114mm Outside Dia Tube Size	IMPORTED	7
74	Heavy Duty Round End Plugs from 120mm to 194mm Outside Dia Tube	IMPORTED	7



Contents Page

Volume 1, Issue 16 20 September 2011

Page 6

STYLE

NZ Design

NZ Design

NZ Design

NZ Design

NZ Design

Ph: +649 444 8334

CHAPTER

Fx: +649 444 0784 E-mail: sales@caford.co.nz www.caford.co.nz

7

7

7

7

7

CHAPTER 7 HEAVY DUTY INDUSTRIAL PLASTIC END PLUGS AND BOLT CAPS AND A-JUSTA-FOOT MOUNTING FEET **Heavy Duty Square End Plugs from 75** 10mm to 40mm Outside Dia Tube Size 7 **IMPORTED 76 Heavy Duty Square End Plugs from** 40mm to 100mm Outside Dia Tube **IMPORTED** 7 Size **77 Heavy Duty Oval End Plugs from** 110mm to 150mm Outside Dia Tube **IMPORTED** 7 Size **78 Heavy Duty Oval End Plugs from** 20 x 10 mm to 55 x 35mm Outside Dia **IMPORTED** 7 **Tube Size Heavy Duty Rectangular End Plugs 79** from 20 x 10 mm to 45 x 15mm **IMPORTED** 7 **Outside Dia Tube Size** 80 **Heavy Duty Rectangular End Plugs** from 45 x 20 mm to 70 x 25 mm **IMPORTED** 7 **Outside Tube Size** 81 **Heavy Duty Bolt Caps from**

AF 7mm Cap Size to Fit Bolt Size

Heavy Duty A-JUSTA-FOOT Ball Jointed Mild Steel 20 Series&

Bolt Down A-JUSTA-FOOT Mild

Fixed A-JUST-FOOT Mild Steel 40Ser-

Square Threaded Tube End Mild Steel

Steel& Stainless 30 Series

ies & Stainless 41 Series

4mm AF Bolt Size

Stainless21 Series

10 Series

82

83

84

85



Volume 1, Issue 17

Page 7

20 September 2011

Ph: +649 444 8334 Fx: +649 444 0784 E-mail: sales@caford.co.nz

www.caford.co.nz

Contents Page

PAGE	DESCRIPTION OF PAGE CONTENTS	STYLE	CHAPTER
	cont CHAPTER 7 HEAVY DUTY INDUSTRIAL PLASTIC END PLUGS AND BOLT CAPS AND A-JUSTA-FOOT MOUNTING FEET		
86	Square Threaded Tube End LTS Stainless Steel 11 Series for Castors	NZ Design	7
87	Square Long Threaded Tube End LTS Mild Steel 10 Series For Castors	NZ Design	7
88	Round Short Threaded Tube End Stainless Steel 11 Series	NZ Design	7
89	Round Long Threaded Tube End LTR Mild Steel Series For Castors	NZ Design	7
90	Heavy Duty Ball Jointed A-JUSTA-FOOT 121 Series Stainless Steel	NZ Design	7
91	Heavy Duty Fixed A-JUSTA-FOOT Stainless Steel HDA221 Series	NZ Design	7
92	Heavy Duty Fixed Bolt Down A-JUSTA-FOOT Stainless Steel HDA231 Series	NZ Design	7
93	CFR Foot Zinc Plated Mild Steel or 304 Stainless Steel Thread TPR Rubber Foot 22mm Dia and 40mm dia	NZ Design	7
94	CFP Foot Zinc Plated Mild Steel or 304 Stainless Steel Thread Nylon Plastic Foot	NZ Design	7